- 139 -
IN
TI
M
ID
A
TO
R

D
E
INTIMIDATOR ORDERING CODE
J 1 J C 9 1 1 - 3 6 R M M P 0 2 0 1 - 1 2 5
CODE SELECTION CHART
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
Model Orifice Size Connec- Trim Packing- Actuator Spring Positioner Posit. Set Accessories - Inlet Pressure
tions
Trim -
Position 6
1 = Metal
2 = Soft
Packing -
Position 7
1 = V-ring
2 = Graphite
3 = Hi-Temp
Actuator -
Position 8 & 9
01 = None
36 = 36 sq. in.
60 = 60 sq. in.
Spring -
Position 10 & 11
DC= 3-13 Dir 36
DD= 3-10 Dir 36
DE = 3-5 Dir 36
DF = 3-10 Dir 60*
DG= 3-11 Dir 60
DH= 3-8 Dir 60
RC= 5-15 Rev 36
RD= 8-15 Rev 36
RE = 10-15 Rev 36
RG= 8-15 Rev 60
RH= 10-15 Rev 60
RJ = 11-15 Rev 60*
RK = 20-60 Rev 60
RL = 20-60 Rev 60*
RQ= 12-15 Rev 60
Positioner -
Position 12 & 13
AA = None
EI = Eckardt I/P
EP = Eckardt P
MI = Moore I/P
MP= Moore P
4P = PMV P4 P
5I = PMV P5 I/P
5P = PMV P5 P
Positioner Set
Position 14 & 15
01 = None
02 = 3-15/4-20 mA
03 = 3-9/4-12 mA
04 = 9-15/12-20
mA
Model -
Position 1 & 2
J1 = Cast Iron
J3 = Stainless
Orifice -
Position 3
F = 1⁄8
G = 3⁄16
H = 1⁄4
J = 5⁄8
K = 7⁄8
L = 11⁄4
M = 13⁄4
N = 21⁄4
Size -
Position 4
C = 1⁄2